

CWPOA No.1568 of 2020

08.10.2021 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.1-HRTC.

Issue rule nisi.

Post for hearing before the learned Single Judge in the usual course.

Counter, if not already filed, be filed by next date.

**( Ravi Malimath )  
Acting Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

October 08, 2021  
(Bhardwaj)