

Babita & Anr Vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1568/2020

27.03.2023 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP No. 82/2023

Disposed of as having rendered infructuous.

CWPOA No. 1568/2020

Post admission steps for the service of respondents
No.2 to 14 be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

27th March, 2023_(Rohit)