

Babita and anr Versus HRTC and ors.

CWPOA No.1568 of 2020

04.12.2025. Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar and Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Dhaulta, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate for the respondent-corporation

Let the DPC Records leading to the issuance of promotion orders as Sr. Assistant on 05.01.2015 [Annexure A-7] be produced before this Court.

List on 09.12.2025.

December 04, 2025

[G.M]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**