

**Babita & Anr. vs. HRTC & Ors.**

**CWPOA No. 1568 of 2020**

02.03.2026

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondent-corporation.

Learned counsel for the respondent-corporation prays for an adjournment on the ground that record in terms of order dated 04.12.2025 has not been found.

Let the record be produced on the next date of hearing.

List on **16.03.2026.**

02<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**