

**Babita and another vs. HRTC and others**

**CWPOA No.1568 of 2020**

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vishal Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shailja Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents-Corporation.

Mr. Chander Dev, Senior Assistant, HRTC, present in person.

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner undertakes to furnish within a week, correct addresses of respondents No. 2, 5 and 14 and process fee for respondents No. 4, 9, 10, 12 and 13.

On taking steps, fresh notices be issued to respondents No. 2, 4, 5, 9, 10 and 12 to 14, returnable for **27.04.2026.**

**March 16, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**